Page 1 of 16
                            Switchgear Control Backup Ordering Guide      Rev 0, 1/11/23
East Penn Manufacturing Co.
12 Volt Fahrenheit Solutions
AH Type Battery Type
AH
c/81.75vpc
#

FTR42-2THD
Page 12 of 16
Switchgear Control Backup Ordering Guide
East Penn Manufacturing Co.
Rack Solutions B
 Collector Bus Bar Kit for all FTR Racks only – KIT-040600
Protective Shields – Modular and Full coverage
Modular
MDCVR-FTR32-2T Modular Front Terminal VRLA Rack, FTR32-2T
MDCVR-FTR42-2T Modular Front Terminal VRLA Rack, FTR42-2T
Full coverage
CVRFTR32-2T Total Cover, Front Terminal VRLA Rack, FTR32-2T
CVRFTR42-2T Total Cover, Front Terminal VRLA Rack, FTR42-2T
Page 13 of 16
Switchgear Control Backup Ordering Guide
East Penn Manufacturing Co.
Rack Solutions B
Cabling for FTR Open Racks
Cable Kits for R2T5 and R2T5-Z4
ESS part number
Cable
gauge
Max
amps
WCKIT6-R2T5 # 6 ga. 97
WCKIT4-R2T5 # 4 ga. 147
WCKIT2-R2T5 # 2 ga 232
WCKIT1/0-R2T5 1/0 305
WCKIT2/0-R2T5 2/0 355
WCKIT4/0-R2T5 4/0 482
Inter-tier cables for FTR32-2T and FTR32-2THD
ESS part number
Cable
gauge

Description
Page 14 of 16
Switchgear Control Backup Ordering Guide
East Penn Manufacturing Co.
Hindle Charger Options
AH Run Time (Hrs) Amps Amp Charge Cabinet Style Group Charger Part # Model #
50 8 6.25 12 594 1 AT10-130-012 AT130012F240SXXXXXXXXXHPI
100 8 12.5 20 594 1 AT10-130-020 AT130020F240SXXXXXXXXXHPI
150 8 18.75 30 5017 2 AT10-130-030 AT130030F240SXXXXXXXXXHPI
200 8 25 40 5018 2 AT10-130-040 AT130040F240SXXXXXXXXXHPI
Product Drawings and Specifications
    Cabinet Style 594        Cabinet Style 5017          Cabinet style 5018
     AT10 Series Charger
         Charger Floor Mounting Kit, EI0192-00